Fall 2019 Newsletter

CANTERBURY
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Greetings from the Principal's Office

Dear Families,

Thanks for a great start! The parking lot safety has improved with the new traffic pattern, staggered start times,
and the removal of a line of parking spots in the middle. Thank you for your courtesy to each other.

Friday Folders:
We are starting a process this year called “Friday folders”. We will send all our important papers on Friday. We
will also post them to the CES Website. Our first one will be this Friday, September 20th.

If your student is in need of a backpack, please contact Mrs. Musumeci at x2202.

Thank you for sending in your residency/beginning of the year paperwork. Have a wonderful fall. Please see
important dates on the back of this newsletter.

Miss Cary

NOTES FROM THE NURSE

\ Welcome back to the new school year! During October :
and November the School Nurse will be conducting annual T Z &

mandated vision and hearing screenings for grades K-4. | .

| In November we plan to schedule the Lions Club to return P T O

for PreK and K vision screening. Parents will be notified if ZLPED

_ a student fails to meet the standards of either test; a '

\| referral will be sent home requesting further testing with a .

4l provider of choice. If your child wears glasses be sureto | ® P ¢ Z L F T+

send them to school each day. Please contact the School cfnnci f::!}_r' :

Nurse or the teacher if you have any concerns about your Erde b *

child’s vision or hearing. L Bl e




IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER

Wednesday September 18 8:30 - 2:15 CES Picture Day
Friday September 20 6:00 PTO Movie Night Cafeteria
Friday September 27 3:30-4:30 CES Kids Lab Pick up in Cafeteria @ 4:30
6:00 PTO Meeting Cafeteria
Tuesday October 8 Board of Education _
7:00 ) DHBMS Media Center
Meeting

Friday October 11

12:00 Dismissal

Professional Development

Monday October 14 No School Columbus Day
Special Ed Parents
Thursday October 17 4:00 - 7:00 P ] Cafe/Gym
Resource Fair
Friday October 18 6:00 PTO Bingo Cafeteria
Friday October 25 3:30-4:30 CES Kids Lab Pick up in Cafeteria @ 4:30
Tuesday November 5 3:30 PTO Meeting Cafeteria
Thursday November 7 2:00 School Assembly Cafeteria/Gym
Friday November 8 12:00 Early Dismissal Professional Development
Monday November 11 No School Veteran’s Day
Board of Education )
Tuesday November 12 7:00 . DHBMS Media Center
Meeting
o Parent Teacher
Monday November 25 12:00 Early Dismissal
Conferences
" Parent Teacher
Tuesday November 26 12:00 Early Dismissal
Conferences
Wednesday November 26 12:00 - Early Dismissal
Thursday November 27 No School
Friday November 28 Thanksgiving Break
Friday December 6 3:30 - 4:30 CES Kids Lab Pick up in Cafeteria @ 4:30
6:00 PTO Meeting Cafeteria
Tuesday December 10 Board of Education
7:00 . DHBMS Media Center
Meeting
Sunday, December 15 TBD Gingerbread Races
Friday December 20 12:00 Early Dismissal

Monday December 23 -
Wednesday January 1

Winter Break - Enjoy!




